HE302\*

Poisons Act 1964

# Poisons Amendment Regulations (No. 7) 2010

Made by the Governor in Executive Council.

#### 1. Citation

These regulations are the *Poisons Amendment Regulations* (No. 7) 2010.

### 2. Commencement

These regulations come into operation as follows —

- (a) regulations 1 and 2 on the day on which these regulations are published in the *Gazette*;
- (b) the rest of the regulations on the day after that day.

### 3. Regulations amended

These regulations amend the Poisons Regulations 1965.

# 4. Regulation 2AA amended

In regulation 2AA delete the passage that begins with "Pharmaceutical" and ends with "Park," and insert:

Pharmaceutical Services Branch of the department, located at 189 Royal Street, East Perth,

# 5. Regulation 42 amended

After regulation 42(1)(d) insert:

and

### 6. Regulation 56 amended

In regulation 56(1)(b) and (2)(b) delete "4," and insert:

3,

#### 7. Various references to "SUSDP" amended

In the provisions listed in the Table:

(a) delete "SUSDP" and insert:

**SUSMP** 

(b) delete "SUSDP" (each occurrence) and insert:

**SUSMP** 

#### **Table**

r. 2(1) def. of <i>SUSDP</i>	r. 2A
r. 19	r. 21A(1)
r. 33B	r. 35C(2)
r. 36AA(8)(i)	r. 36AAB(9)(i)

Note:

1. The heading to amended regulation 19 is to read:

Adoption of SUSMP for containers and labels

The heading to amended regulation 33B is to read:
Adoption of SUSMP for certain paints

By Command of the Governor,

PETER CONRAN, Clerk of the Executive Council.